Student Registration Survey - Summer 2015

Q1 1. Gender:

Answered: 109  Skipped: 1

Male

e _

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 37.61% 41
Female 62.39% 68
Total 109

11724
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Q2 2. The campus | am / will be attending is:

Answered: 109 Skipped: 1
National Campus
Chuuk Campus
Kosrae Campus
Pohnpei Campus I
Yap Campus

FSM FMI Campus

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
National Campus 95.41% 104
Chuuk Campus 0.00% 0
Kosrae Campus 0.00% 0
Pohnpei Campus 2.75% 3
Yap Campus 0.00% 0
FSM FMI Campus 1.83% 2

Total 109

2/24
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Q3 3. Classification:

Answered: 109  Skipped: 1

Freshmen
Sophomore
3rd Year
Student
4th Year
Student
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Freshmen 5.50% 6
Sophomore 67.89% 74
3rd Year Student 16.51% 18
4th Year Student 10.09% 11
Total 109

3/24
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Q4 4. Registration Status:

Answered: 108 Skipped: 2

Continuing

Transfer

Returning

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
New 1.85% Py
Continuing 87.04% 94
Transfer 4.63% 5
Returning 6.48% 7
Total 108

4124
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ASin
Accounting

0.93%
1

Student Registration Survey - Summer 2015

Q5 5. Please indicate your major / program
below:

Majors
50
40
30
20
10
0
TYCin ASinAg. &
Accounting Nat. Res.
Management
(ANRM)
0.00% 2.78%
0 3

Answered: 108 Skipped: 2

CAin
Agriculture
and Food
Technology
(AFT)

0.00%

Majors
CAin ASin
Bookkeeping Building Business
Technology = Admini
0.00% 0.00% 7.41%
0 0 8

5124

CA in Cabinet
Making/Furniture

Making

0.00%
0

CAin
Career
Education:
Motor
Vehicle
Mechanic

0.00%
0

CAin
Carpentry

0.00%
0

ASin
Computer
Information
System

6.48%

CAin
Construction
Electricity

0.00%

CAin

Electr
Engin
Techn
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Q6 6. State of Origin:

Answered: 110  Skipped: 0

Chuuk -
Kosrae l
Fonee _
e -
Other (please
specify)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Chuuk 10.00% 11
Kosrae 5.45% 6
Pohnpei 67.27% 74
Yap 17.27% 19
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Total 110

6/24



Student Registration Survey - Summer 2015

Q7 Residential status:

Answered: 107  Skipped: 3

Staying with
family/relat...

Staying in the
Residence Ha...

Staying in a
rented...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Staying with family/relatives 72.90% 78
Staying in the Residence Hall (COM-FSM Dorm) 17.76% 19
Staying in a rented house/apartment 9.35% 10
Total 107

7124



Student Registration Survey - Summer 2015

Q8 1. Hours set for registration.

Answered: 110  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very

Dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 42.73% 47
Satisfied 42.73% 47
Neutral 14.55% 16
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Total 110
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Q9 2. Forms used for registration

Answered: 110  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very

Dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 46.36% 51
Satisfied 43.64% 48
Neutral 8.18% 9
Dissatisfied 1.82% 2
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Total 110

9/24
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Q10 3. Location used for registration.

Answered: 109  Skipped: 1

Yoy satefed _
satiSﬁed _
NeUtraI -
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 34.86% 38
Satisfied 48.62% 53
Neutral 13.76% 15
Dissatisfied 1.83% 2
Very dissatisfied 0.92% 1
Total 109

10/ 24
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Q11 4. Lay-out used for registration.

Answered: 106 Skipped: 4

Yoy Satstied _
satiSﬁed _
Neuu'al -
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 36.79% 39
Satisfied 45.28% 48
Neutral 15.09% 16
Dissatisfied 1.89% 2
Very dissatisfied 0.94% 1
Total 106

11/ 24
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Q12 5. Helpfulness of Admission & Records
staff

Answered: 109 Skipped: 1

Very satisfied

satiSﬁed _
Neu"al -
Dissatisfied I

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 41.28% 45
Satisfied 41.28% 45
Neutral 11.93% 13
Dissatisfied 3.67% 4
Very dissatisfied 1.83% 2

Total 109

12/ 24
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Q13 6. Helpfulness of Financial Aid Office
Staff

Answered: 110  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

satisried _
Neu"al -

Dissatisfied I

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 45.45% 50
Satisfied 40.00% 44
Neutral 11.82% 13
Dissatisfied 1.82% 2
Very dissatisfied 0.91% 1

Total 110
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Q14 7. Helpfulness of Business Office Staff

Answered: 109  Skipped: 1

Very satisfied

satiSﬁed _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 30.28% 33
Satisfied 48.62% 53
Neutral 17.43% 19
Dissatisfied 2.75% 3
Very dissatisfied 0.92% 1
Total 109

14 /24



Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Total

Student Registration Survey - Summer 2015

Q15 8. Helpfulness of Peer Guides

Answered: 110  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

60% 70%

Responses

28.18%
41.82%
25.45%
2.73%

1.82%

80% 90% 100%

31

46

28

110

15/ 24



Student Registration Survey - Summer 2015

Q16 9. Helpfulness of Information
Technology Office staff

Answered: 107 Skipped: 3

Very satisfied
satiSﬁed _
Neu'ral -
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 34.58% 37
Satisfied 46.73% 50
Neutral 16.82% 18
Dissatisfied 1.87% 2
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Total 107

16/ 24
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Q17 10. Academic advising at the
registration site

Answered: 105 Skipped: 5

Very satisfied

satisﬁed _
Neu'ral -

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 40.95% 43
Satisfied 42.86% 45
Neutral 15.24% 16
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very dissatisfied 0.95% 1

Total 105

17 124
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Q18 11. Availability of courses for my
program

Answered: 110 Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

satisﬁed _
Neuu'al -
Dissatisfied I

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 31.82% 35
Satisfied 53.64% 59
Neutral 11.82% 13
Dissatisfied 2.73% 3
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0

Total 110
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Q19 12. Bill paying process

Answered: 109  Skipped: 1

Very satisfied

satiSﬁed _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 26.61% 29
Satisfied 41.28% 45
Neutral 25.69% 28
Dissatisfied 4.59% 5
Very dissatisfied 1.83% 2
Total 109

19/ 24
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Q20 13. TIME involved in completing
registration process

Answered: 109 Skipped: 1

Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 34.86% 38
Satisfied 46.79% 51
Neutral 15.60% 17
Dissatisfied 2.75% 3
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0

Total 109
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Q21 14. Overall satisfaction with
registration process

Answered: 110 Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

satisﬁed _
Neu'ral -

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 34.55% 38
Satisfied 51.82% 57
Neutral 11.82% 13
Dissatisfied 0.91% 1
Very dissatisfied 0.91% 1
Total 110

21/24
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Q22 1 am able to finance my summer

semester courses (Check all that apply):

Supplemental
Education Gr...

Congressional
assistance

State
scholarship...

Pell grant

Family
assistance

Personal
payment (pac...

US military
veteran...

Answer Choices
Supplemental Education Grant (SEG)
Congressional assistance
State scholarship assistance
Pell grant
Family assistance
Personal payment (packet money)

US military veteran assistance

Total Respondents: 103

Answered: 103 Skipped: 7

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

22124

90% 100%

Responses

58.25%

12.62%

10.68%

48.54%

24.27%

13.59%

2.91%
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Q23 Why did you decided to attend summer
semester?

Answered: 100 Skipped: 10

| want to
obtain my...

I need to make

up courses t...
| want to get
an early sta...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

| want to obtain my degree in a shorter time. 76.00% 76

| need to make up courses that | failed or need to obtain a higher grade. 28.00% 28

4.00% 4

| want to get an early start in college

Total Respondents: 100

23124
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Q24 2. What are some positive or negative
things that you observed about the
registration process? Please feel free to
comment or make recommendations in this
section.

Answered: 60 Skipped: 50
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